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Appendix 4A: Property Impacts

Salt Lake County parcel data were used to determine potential property impacts by alternative. The county parcel data do not have complete owner
and property address information for the project area. Where the owner and address are missing, the row in the table is highlighted in green, and
the expected owner is populated from the Landownership dataset that is maintained by the Utah State Institutional Trust Land Administration
(SITLA).

The parcel data, as they are maintained by the County, do not align well with the actual locations on the ground, especially within Little Cottonwood
Canyon. The parcel data were spatially manipulated by UDOT to better match road and fence lines visible in aerial photographs, with special
consideration given to the property boundaries for historic homes. Due to the data manipulation, the property impact tables should be viewed as an
approximation only.

Strip takes on National Forest System land would be under the authority of 23 USC Section 317, or UDOT would obtain an easement or other
special-use authorization from the USDA Forest Service. See Chapter 3, Land Use for acres of National Forest System land required for each
action alternative.

4A.1 Wasatch Boulevard Alternatives

4A.1.1 Wasatch Boulevard — Imbalanced-lane Alternative (Four Lanes)

Table 4A.1-1. Property Impacts from Wasatch Boulevard — Imbalanced-lane Alternative (Four Lanes)

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

22251020080000 MURRAY CITY 3575 BIG COTTONWOODCYN RD Strip take 0.008
22251760040000 MASSLAND PROPERTIES CORP 3720 E FORT UNION BLVD Strip take 0.014
22251770030000 COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS CITY 7355 S WASATCH BLVD Strip take 0.577
22251770040000 MURRAY CITY 3816 BIG COTTONWOODCYN RD Strip take 0.074
22251810130000 YIP COTTONWOOD LLC 7341 S CANYON CENTRE PKWY Strip take 0.001
22251810150000 CANYON CENTRE OWNERS ASSOCIATION 7337 S CANYON CENTRE PKWY Strip take 0.244

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation 4A-1



Table 4A.1-1. Property Impacts from Wasatch Boulevard —

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

22253020320000
22253020330000
22253020340000
22253020350000
22253020360000

22253020510000
22253070430000

22253260010000
22253520330000
22253520340000
22253560200000
22253560210000
22253560230000
22253560390000
22253570010000

22253760050000
22253760110000
22253760130000
22352790510000

22352790540000

22354280050000

4A-2

GS&JLKT

JAFLT

JEFFRY E FISHER

JOHN R GOODELL; ELIZABETH G GOODELL (JT)

RUDY GREGOVICH TRUST 06/19/2019; HEIDI
COZART TRUST 06/19/2019

BENJAMIN G WILLIAMS; LAURA A WILLIAMS (JT)

CANYON RACQUET CLUB CONDM COMMON
AREA MASTER CARD

COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS

CORP OF PB OF CH JC OF LDS

TNK PROPERTIES LLC

NICK A FALCONE

LESLIE M DAVIS

TRUST NOT IDENTIFIED

SHANE J MORENO; NICOLE MORENO (JT)

AVONDALE CONDM COMMON AREA MASTER
CARD

SALT LAKE COUNTY
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS
SALT LAKE COUNTY

FLORENCE V WRIGHT REVOCABLE LIVING
TRUST 12/04/2019

WASATCH HAVEN PUD HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC

JOHN & LANA JOHNSON LIVING TRUST 01-10-
2017

Imbalanced-lane Alternative (Four Lanes)

3739 E BRIGHTON POINT DR
7527 S BRIGHTON POINT DR
7537 S BRIGHTON POINT DR
7549 S BRIGHTON POINT DR
7561 S BRIGHTON POINT DR

3738 E BRIGHTON POINT DR
7430 S WASATCH BLVD

7526 S PROSPECTOR DR
3625 E DOVERHILL DR
7657 S AVONDALE DR

7699 S AVONDALE DR

7709 S AVONDALE DR
7731-7733 S AVONDALE DR
3647 E BENGAL BLVD

7717 S AVONDALE DR

7725 S WASATCH BLVD
7566 S PROSPECTOR DR
7725 S WASATCH BLVD
3484 E WASATCH HAVEN CT

8184 S WASATCH BLVD

3469 E TREE FARM LN

Little Cottonwood
Canyon M
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take

Strip take

0.239
0.256
0.161
0.141
0.087

0.042
0.143

0.305
0.097
0.022
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.004
0.001

0.492
0.484
0.914
0.001

0.006

0.027

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation



Table 4A.1-1. Property Impacts from Wasatch Boulevard —

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

22354290070000
22354300040000
22354300120000
22354300220000
22354300230000
22354300270000
22354300300000
22354310030000

22354310040000

22354330010000
22354330020000
22354330040000
22354330050000
22354330100000
22354330130000
22354330140000
22354340280000
22354340310000

22354760010000

22354760020000

22354760090000
22354790290000

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation

AMBER M BSUMEK

WATERSKI HOLDINGS, LLC
JOAN BERRETT

WATERSKI HOLDINGS, LLC
CORP OF PB OF CH JC OF LDS
DOYLE W WAILES

LEN PICKENS

RONALD SCHROEDER REVOCABLE TRUST
09/12/2018

JEFFERY WEBB; MARIE ALEXANDREA WEBB
WT)

JASON C COFFMAN; JODI L; T COFFMAN
ROGER CORTELLO; STEFAN D CORTELLO (JT)
BARBARA L HARVEY

TRENT L ROLF; BRITTANI K ROLF (JT)

ANGEL KOSOVICH

UTAH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
UTAH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
GEOFFREY HEATH; KAREN HEATH (JT)

WASATCH RECOVERY TREATMENT CENTER
LLC

WASATCH RECOVERY TREATMENT CENTER
LLC

WASATCH RECOVERY TREATMENT CENTER
LLC

JAY R TARDIF; SHAE L TARDIF (TC)
SHELLEE NEFF

Imbalanced-lane Alternative (Four Lanes)

3462 E TREE FARM LN
8296 S WASATCH BLVD
8304 S WASATCH BLVD
8296 S WASATCH BLVD
8282 S WASATCH BLVD
8342 S WASATCH BLVD
3409 E 8350 S

3461 E KINGS HILL DR

3475 E KINGS HILL DR

3454 E KINGS HILL DR
3460 E KINGS HILL DR
3443 E REGALIARD
3451 E REGALIARD
8382 S DYNASTY WY
8374 S WASATCH BLVD
8376 S DYNASTY WY
3416 E 8350 S

8388 S WASATCH BLVD

8420 S WASATCH BLVD

8420 S WASATCH BLVD

3415 E DANEBORG DR
8559 S WASATCH BLVD

Little Cottonwood

Canyon /4.

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT STATEMENT

S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Relocation
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take

0.008
0.059
0.051
0.007
0.229
0.086
0.018
0.019

0.004

0.058
0.007
0.013
0.039
0.049
0.078
0.226
0.073
0.063

0.004

0.003

0.002
0.511

4A-3



Table 4A.1-1. Property Impacts from Wasatch Boulevard — Imbalanced-lane Alternative (Four Lanes)

Little Cottonwood
Canyon M e s
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

22354790300000
22354790310000
22354790320000
22354790330000
22361050070000

22361050120000
22361510010000
22361510020000
22361510800000

22363010070000
28011550010000
28013520100000
28022260210000

4A-4

CHRISTIAN M NEFF
CHRISTIAN M NEFF
SHELLEE NEFF
SHELLEE NEFF

HONEYWOOD COVE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION

CALVIN ROBINSON; VICKIE ROBINSON
LHM TRUST
TRUST NOT IDENTIFIED

THE OAKS AT WASATCH HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION

COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS

UTAH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ARESS CO LC

RJRLT&AHRLT

8565 S WASATCH BLVD
8575 S WASATCH BLVD
8585 S WASATCH BLVD
8595 S WASATCH BLVD
7853 S HONEYWOOD HILL LN

7941 S WASATCH BLVD
7974 MCLAIN MOUNTAIN CIR
7982 MCLAIN MOUNTAIN CIR
8117 S CLOVER SPRING LN

8295 S WASATCH BLVD
8951 S WASATCH BLVD
9151 S WASATCH BLVD
8640 S RUSSELL PARK RD

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

0.223
0.229
0.252
0.276
0.022

0.003
0.001
0.001
0.091

0.013
0.695
0.001
0.059

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation



4A.1.2 Wasatch Boulevard — Five-lane Alternative (Five Lanes)

Table 4A.1-2. Property Impacts from Wasatch Boulevard — Five-lane Alternative (Five Lanes)

Little Cottonwood

ENVIRONMENTAL

C a n yo n I‘MPACT STATEMENT
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

22251020080000
22251760040000
22251770030000
22251770040000
22251810130000
22251810150000
22253020320000
22253020330000
22253020340000
22253020350000
22253020360000

22253020510000
22253070430000

22253260010000
22253520330000
22253520340000
22253560200000
22253560210000
22253560230000
22253560390000
22253570010000

22253760050000

June 2021

Utah Department of Transportation

MURRAY CITY

MASSLAND PROPERTIES CORP
COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS CITY

MURRAY CITY

YIP COTTONWOOD LLC

CANYON CENTRE OWNERS ASSOCIATION
GS&JLKT

JAFLT

JEFFRY E FISHER

JOHN R GOODELL; ELIZABETH G GOODELL (JT)

RUDY GREGOVICH TRUST 06/19/2019; HEIDI
COZART TRUST 06/19/2019

BENJAMIN G WILLIAMS; LAURA A WILLIAMS (JT)

CANYON RACQUET CLUB CONDM COMMON
AREA MASTER CARD

COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS

CORP OF PB OF CH JC OF LDS

TNK PROPERTIES LLC

NICK A FALCONE

LESLIE M DAVIS

TRUST NOT IDENTIFIED

SHANE J MORENO; NICOLE MORENO (JT)

AVONDALE CONDM COMMON AREA MASTER
CARD

SALT LAKE COUNTY

3575 BIG COTTONWOODCYN RD

3720 E FORT UNION BLVD
7355 S WASATCH BLVD

3816 BIG COTTONWOODCYN RD
7341 S CANYON CENTRE PKWY
7337 S CANYON CENTRE PKWY

3739 E BRIGHTON POINT DR
7527 S BRIGHTON POINT DR
7537 S BRIGHTON POINT DR
7549 S BRIGHTON POINT DR
7561 S BRIGHTON POINT DR

3738 E BRIGHTON POINT DR
7430 S WASATCH BLVD

7526 S PROSPECTOR DR
3625 E DOVERHILL DR
7657 S AVONDALE DR

7699 S AVONDALE DR

7709 S AVONDALE DR
7731-7733 S AVONDALE DR
3647 E BENGAL BLVD

7717 S AVONDALE DR

7725 S WASATCH BLVD

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take

0.008
0.014
0.577
0.074
0.001
0.244
0.239
0.256
0.161
0.141
0.087

0.042
0.143

0.305
0.097
0.022
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.004
0.001

0.492

4A-5



Table 4A.1-2. Property Impacts from Wasatch Boulevard — Five-lane Alternative (Five Lanes)

Little Cottonwood
Canyon M
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

22253760110000
22253760130000
22352790510000

22352790540000

22354280040000

22354280050000

22354290070000
22354300040000
22354300120000
22354300220000
22354300230000
22354300270000
22354300300000
22354310030000

22354310040000

22354330010000
22354330020000
22354330040000
22354330050000
22354330100000
22354330130000

4A-6

COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS
SALT LAKE COUNTY

FLORENCE V WRIGHT REVOCABLE LIVING
TRUST 12/04/2019

WASATCH HAVEN PUD HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC

JOHN & LANA JOHNSON LIVING TRUST 01-10-
2017

JOHN & LANA JOHNSON LIVING TRUST 01-10-
2017

AMBER M BSUMEK

WATERSKI HOLDINGS, LLC
JOAN BERRETT

WATERSKI HOLDINGS, LLC
CORP OF PB OF CH JC OF LDS
DOYLE W WAILES

LEN PICKENS

RONALD SCHROEDER REVOCABLE TRUST
09/12/2018

JEFFERY WEBB; MARIE ALEXANDREA WEBB
(T)

JASON C COFFMAN; JODI L; T COFFMAN
ROGER CORTELLO; STEFAN D CORTELLO (JT)
BARBARA L HARVEY

TRENT L ROLF; BRITTANI K ROLF (JT)

ANGEL KOSOVICH

UTAH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

7566 S PROSPECTOR DR

7725 S WASATCH BLVD

3484 E WASATCH HAVEN CT

8184 S WASATCH BLVD

3465 E TREE FARM LN

3469 E TREE FARM LN

3462 E TREE FARM LN
8296 S WASATCH BLVD
8304 S WASATCH BLVD
8296 S WASATCH BLVD
8282 S WASATCH BLVD
8342 S WASATCH BLVD
3409 E 8350 S

3461 E KINGS HILL DR

3475 E KINGS HILL DR

3454 E KINGS HILL DR
3460 E KINGS HILL DR
3443 E REGALIARD
3451 E REGALIA RD
8382 S DYNASTY WY
8374 S WASATCH BLVD

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take

Potential relocation
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

0.484
0.914
0.001

0.006

0.001

0.051

0.023
0.084
0.067
0.009
0.293
0.090
0.018
0.019

0.004

0.058
0.007
0.014
0.040
0.064
0.078

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation



Table 4A.1-2. Property Impacts from Wasatch Boulevard — Five-lane Alternative (Five Lanes)

Little Cottonwood

Canyon M

S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

22354330140000
22354340280000
22354340310000

22354760010000

22354760020000

22354760090000
22354790100000
22354790110000
22354790120000
22354790200000
22354790290000
22354790300000
22354790310000
22354790320000
22354790330000
22361050070000

22361050120000
22361510010000
22361510020000
22361510040000
22361510800000

22363010070000

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation

UTAH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

GEOFFREY HEATH; KAREN HEATH (JT)

WASATCH RECOVERY TREATMENT CENTER

LLC

WASATCH RECOVERY TREATMENT CENTER

LLC

WASATCH RECOVERY TREATMENT CENTER

LLC

JAY R TARDIF; SHAE L TARDIF (TC)
MSY FM LV TR; JEY FM LV TR
LRC PROPERTIES LLC

NASA NGUYEN

DYNASTY INVESTMENT II, LLC
SHELLEE NEFF

CHRISTIAN M NEFF
CHRISTIAN M NEFF

SHELLEE NEFF

SHELLEE NEFF

HONEYWOOD COVE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION

CALVIN ROBINSON; VICKIE ROBINSON
LHM TRUST

TRUST NOT IDENTIFIED

FORNEY FAMILY TRUST 11/27/2018

THE OAKS AT WASATCH HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION

COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS

8376 S DYNASTY WY
3416 E 8350 S
8388 S WASATCH BLVD

8420 S WASATCH BLVD

8420 S WASATCH BLVD

3415 E DANEBORG DR
8492 S DYNASTY WY
8502 S DYNASTY WY
8508 S DYNASTY WY
8461 S REGALIA RD
8559 S WASATCH BLVD
8565 S WASATCH BLVD
8575 S WASATCH BLVD
8585 S WASATCH BLVD
8595 S WASATCH BLVD

7853 S HONEYWOOD HILL LN

7941 S WASATCH BLVD

7974 MCLAIN MOUNTAIN CIR
7982 MCLAIN MOUNTAIN CIR
8006 MCLAIN MOUNTAIN CIR
8117 S CLOVER SPRING LN

8295 S WASATCH BLVD

Relocation 0.226
Strip take 0.083
Strip take 0.089
Strip take 0.012
Strip take 0.006
Strip take 0.002
Strip take 0.035
Strip take 0.021
Strip take 0.026
Strip take 0.002
Strip take 0.511
Strip take 0.223
Strip take 0.229
Strip take 0.252
Strip take 0.276
Strip take 0.022
Strip take 0.041
Strip take 0.039
Strip take 0.001
Strip take 0.059
Strip take 0.182
Strip take 0.029

4A-7



Little Cottonwood
Canyon M mssiems
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Table 4A.1-2. Property Impacts from Wasatch Boulevard — Five-lane Alternative (Five Lanes)

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

28011550010000 UTAH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 8951 S WASATCH BLVD Strip take 0.695
28013520100000 ARESS CO LC 9151 S WASATCH BLVD Strip take 0.001
28022260210000 RJRLT&AHRLT 8640 S RUSSELL PARK RD Strip take 0.059

June 2021
4A-8 Utah Department of Transportation



Little Cottonwood

ENVIRONMENTAL

C a n yo n I‘MPACT STATEMENT
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

4A.2 Enhanced Bus Service in Peak-period Shoulder Lane Alternative

Table 4A.2-1. Property Impacts from Enhanced Bus Service in Peak-period Shoulder Lane Alternative

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

28013070010000

28013520100000
28013760010000
28121010080000
28121040040000
28121040050000

28121760130000
28121760140000
28121760160000
28122010050000
28122510060000
28122510070000
28122510370000
28122510380000
28122510390000
28122510410000
29014760020000
29014760030000
29014760040000
29014760070000
29014770040000
29014780010000

June 2021

Utah Department of Transportation

ELEGANCE AT QUAIL RUN CONMN COMMON
AREA MASTER CARD

ARESS CO LC

SALT LAKE CITY CORP
L.C. ARESS CO.

MHD FAM LIV TR

MICHAEL R WEIR REVOCABLE TRUST
05/29/2018

TRUST NOT IDENTIFIED

ROLAVLTD

SDLT; GRNLT

MARK FERDERBER

AM TRUST

DEREK TILLOTSON

THOMAS G PARRISH; PHYLLIS A PARRISH (JT)
GLACIO PARK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
BRANDON SHERANIAN; TRINA SHERANIAN (JT)
M&M YEDLIN REVOCABLE TRUST 03/01/2017
IAN M CUMMING; ANNETTE P CUMMING (TC)
IAN M CUMMING; ANNETTE P CUMMING

IAN M CUMMING; ANNETTE P CUMMING
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC

SNOWBIRD LTD

IRON BLOSAM ASSOCIATES

9085 S WASATCH BLVD

9151 S WASATCH BLVD

9311 S NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3662 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
9417 S GRANITE VISTA DR

9441 S GRANITE VISTA DR

3742 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3804 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3802 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
4001 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3963 E ALPINE VALLEY CIR

3981 E ALPINE VALLEY CIR

3995 E ALPINE VALLEY CIR

4120 E WILDCREEK RD

4122 E WILDCREEK RD

3947 E ALPINE VALLEY CIR

9111 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9111 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9111 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9101 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9168 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9121 E SNOWBIRD CENTER DR

Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

0.099

1.518
0.010
0.065
0.002
0.009

0.192
2.023
0.005
0.001
0.106
0.048
0.013
0.394
0.042
0.094
0.009
0.021
0.027
0.449
0.079
0.002

4A-9



Table 4A.2-1. Property Impacts from Enhanced Bus Service in Peak-period Shoulder Lane Alternative

Little Cottonwood
Canyon M
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

29014790010000
29074260010000
29081000020000
29084000020000
30063010070000
30063260040000
30063760122000
28122760040000
29014010010000
29014760070000
29014770010000
29071000050000
29073000060000
29073000080000
29073000100000
29074010090000
29074270030000
29074270200000
29074270210000
29074270230000
29083000060000
29084000040000
29093000040000
29093000050000
29094000010000
29094000020000

4A-10

(Private Ownership)

CORP OF PRES OF CH JC OF LDS
CORP OF PRES OF CH JC OF LDS
PERPETUAL STORAGE INC
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
SALT LAKE COUNTY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
SALT LAKE COUNTY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AN P ANDERSON; JAMES L ANDERSON (JT)
ANN F FLORENCE; GILES H, JR FLORENCE (JT)
RAYLENE ALBERTSON

M2006 L TR

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
SALT LAKE COUNTY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

5051 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

5047 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

6279 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

9190 E BACK ALLEY WY

9391 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9500 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
4123 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD

9101 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9055 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN
4385 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

4610 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

4700 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

4524 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

4700 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

5002 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

5070 E GRANITE CLIFFS RD

5060 E GRANITE CLIFFS RD

5050 E GRANITE CLIFFS RD

5412 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

5852 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

6202 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

6250 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

6405 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

0.006
0.694
0.023
0.884
0.042
0.846
0.870
0.230
1.320
0.664
0.674
2.108
0.284
1.183
0.028
1.947
0.026
0.008
0.071
0.020
0.888
1.377
0.037
1.671
0.166
0.191

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation



Little Cottonwood
Canyon M e s
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Table 4A.2-1. Property Impacts from Enhanced Bus Service in Peak-period Shoulder Lane Alternative

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

29094000030000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) 6650 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN Strip take 1.187
29102000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 0.144
29103000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 0.717
29103000020000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) 6870 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN Strip take 1.319
29104000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 2.430
29104000020000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) 7490 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN Strip take 0.187
29111000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 2.192
29111000020000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 0.572
29112000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 1.866
29112000020000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 0.485
29121000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 3.411
29121000020000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) 8280 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN Strip take 1.057
29122000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 1.709
29122000020000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 0.298

June 2021

Utah Department of Transportation

4A-11



4A.3 Gondola Alternatives

Little Cottonwood
Canyon M
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Table 4A.3-1. Property Impacts from Gondola Alternatives A and B — Aerial Easement from Little Cottonwood Canyon Park-and-ride Lot

to Alta

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

29014760070000
29014770060000
29014790010000
29073000080000
29084000020000
30063260040000
30063520040000

30063520710000
30063520720000
30063520730000
30063520860000
30063520870000
30063520880000

30063530010000
30063760122000
30063770020000
30064010035000
30064760024002
29014770010000
29071000050000
29074010090000

4A-12

SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
SNOWBIRD LTD

(Private Ownership)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
PERPETUAL STORAGE INC
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC

CHRISTOPHER P MARKHAM; WENDOLYN W
MARKHAM (TC)

RICHARD A WIEGAND; CAROL A WIEGAND (JT)
JCJJ TRANSACTIONS ASSOCIATES, LLC
WASATCH MOUNTAIN REALTY LLC

TRUST NOT IDENTIFIED

RUDOLPH R YOUNES

LODGE AT SNOWBIRD AMD COMMON AREA
MASTER CARD

(Private Ownership)

SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
SNOWBIRD LTD

SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

9101 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9168 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD

4700 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
6279 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
9391 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9260 E LODGE DR # 101

9260 E LODGE DR # 618
9260 E LODGE DR # 621
9260 E LODGE DR # 623
9260 E LODGE DR # 117
9260 E LODGE DR # 118
9202 E LODGE DR

9500 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9410 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9599 E BYPASS RD

9410 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9055 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN
4385 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

4700 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

0.317
0.012
0.010
0.004
2.014
0.020
0.064

0.004
0.004
0.004
0.001
0.002
0.004

0.729
1.311
1.141
1.135
0.422
3.408
4.610
2.545

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation



Little Cottonwood

Canyon /4.

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT STATEMENT

S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Table 4A.3-1. Property Impacts from Gondola Alternatives A and B — Aerial Easement from Little Cottonwood Canyon Park-and-ride Lot

to Alta

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

29074260010000
29083000060000
29084000040000
29093000040000
29093000050000
29094000030000
29103000010000
29103000020000
29104000010000
29104000020000
29111000020000
29112000010000
29112000020000
29112000030000
29113000010000
29121000010000
29121000020000
29122000010000
29122000020000
30051760040000
30051760055000
30051770010000
30052010012000
30052510060000
30053020010000

June 2021

Utah Department of Transportation

CORP OF PRES OF CH JC OF LDS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
SALT LAKE COUNTY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
LEVITT FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
WASATCH MINES CO

(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

5051 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
5412 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
5852 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
6202 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
6250 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
6650 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN

6870 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN

7490 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN

7985 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN

8280 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN

10230 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD

10202 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD

10421 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
10484 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

5.390
0.812
1.826
0.033
4.287
4.049
0.036
3.848
3.246
0.669
3.670
0.001
2.916
1.149
1.534
2.322
2.589
1.564
0.571
0.349
0.828
0.412
0.566
0.031
0.466

4A-13



Little Cottonwood
Canyon M mssiems
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Table 4A.3-1. Property Impacts from Gondola Alternatives A and B — Aerial Easement from Little Cottonwood Canyon Park-and-ride Lot
to Alta

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

30053260010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 2.256
30053260022000 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 10300 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD Strip take 1.111
30053260022001 ALTA SKI LIFTS COMPANY 10300 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD Strip take 0.002
30064760024001 SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC 9097 S BLACKJACK RD Strip take 3.151

June 2021
4A-14 Utah Department of Transportation



Little Cottonwood

Canyon /4.

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT STATEMENT

S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Table 4A.3-2. Property Impacts from Gondola Alternatives A and B Stations and Towers (except for Gondola Alternative B Base Station)

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

29014770010000
29014770060000
29084000020000
30051760040000
30051760055000
30063760122000
30064010035000
30064760024002
29071000050000
29074010090000
29074260010000
29093000050000
29094000030000
29103000020000
29104000010000
29104000020000
29111000020000
29112000020000
29121000010000
29122000010000
30052010012000
30052510060000
30053020010000
30053260010000
30064760024001

June 2021

Utah Department of Transportation

(Private Ownership)

SNOWBIRD LTD

PERPETUAL STORAGE INC
LEVITT FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
WASATCH MINES CO

SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
SNOWBIRD LTD

SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
CORP OF PRES OF CH JC OF LDS
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC

9055 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN
9168 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
6279 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

10230 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
10202 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9500 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9599 E BYPASS RD

9410 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
4385 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

4700 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

5051 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

6250 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

6650 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN
6870 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN

7490 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN

10421 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
10484 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD

9097 S BLACKJACK RD

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

0.147
0.008
0.155
0.062
0.037
0.155
0.233
0.063
4314
0.071
0.238
0.155
0.155
0.155
1.913
1.023
0.155
0.155
0.271
0.189
0.440
0.089
0.087
0.066
0.198

4A-15



Table 4A.3-3. Property Impacts from Gondola Alternative B Base Station (La Caille Area)

Little Cottonwood
Canyon M
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

28013530050000
28013760010000
28121010070000
28121010080000
28121010400000
28121010410000
28121040050000

28121040060000

28121270020000
28121760130000
28121760140000
28121760160000
28121760170000
28122510060000
28122510350000
28122510410000
28122760040000
28013530050000

4A-16

JASON E MCPHIE; VANESSA MCPHIE (JT)
SALT LAKE CITY CORP

ROLAVLTD

L.C. ARESS CO.

RS REV TRUST; NSS REV TRUST

RICHARD W STAYNER; RONDA STAYNER (JT)

MICHAEL R WEIR REVOCABLE TRUST
05/29/2018

MELISSA ANN BYINGTON REVOCABLE TRUST
10/05/2018

TRUST NOT IDENTIFIED

TRUST NOT IDENTIFIED

ROLAVLTD

SDLT; GRNLT

ERIC M DESPAIN

AM TRUST

LP

M&M YEDLIN REVOCABLE TRUST 03/01/2017
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JASON E MCPHIE; VANESSA MCPHIE (JT)

9351 S GRANITE VISTA DR
9311 S NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
9338 S NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3662 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3634 E GRANITE BENCH LN
3638 E GRANITE BENCH LN
9441 S GRANITE VISTA DR

9457 S GRANITE VISTA DR

3744 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3742 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3804 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3802 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3880 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3963 E ALPINE VALLEY CIR
3935 E ALPINE VALLEY CIR
3947 E ALPINE VALLEY CIR
4123 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
9351 S GRANITE VISTA DR

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

0.000
0.002
0.040
2.767
0.002
0.009
0.000

0.006

0.008
0.427
2.671
0.601
0.774
0.045
0.036
0.005
0.007
0.000

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation



4A.4 Cog Rail Alternative

Table 4A.4-1. Property Impacts from Cog Rail Alternative (Except for Base Station)

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

28121760140000
28121760160000
29014760020000
29014760030000
29014760040000
29014760060000
29081000020000
29084000020000
30051510010000
30062510010000
30062510040000
30062510050000
30062510064001
30062510064002
30062520070000

30062760110000

30062760134001
30062760144001
30062760154001
30062760160000
30062760170000
30062770050000

June 2021

Utah Department of Transportation

ROLAVLTD

SDLT; GRNLT

IAN M CUMMING; ANNETTE P CUMMING (TC)
IAN' M CUMMING; ANNETTE P CUMMING

IAN M CUMMING; ANNETTE P CUMMING

IAN M CUMMING; ANNETTE P CUMMING (TC)
CORP OF PRES OF CH JC OF LDS
PERPETUAL STORAGE INC

ALTA SKI LIFTS COMPANY

(Private Ownership)

JAH PROPERTIES & LIVESTOCK LLC

ALEX J GORDON

JLCLLC; LC SUNDIAL

JLCLLC; LC SUNDIAL

AUSTIN T JR FRAGOMEN: GWENDOLYN M
FRAGOMEN (TC)

HOWTON PROPERTIES, LLC; JAH
PROPERTIES AND LIVESTOCK, LLC

JOHN H REIF

CAV OK, LLC

RESARA SERIES XI, LLC
JAROSLAV PAPEZ
ROBERTO ROJALES
THE FIVE OF US, LLC

3804 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3802 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD

9111 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9111 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9111 ELITTLE COTTONWOOD
9111 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
5047 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
6279 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
10027 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD

9641 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9671 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9631 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9632 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9700 E HELLGATE RD

9725 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD

9741 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9785 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9815 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9785 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9765 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9781 E HELLGATE RD

Little Cottonwood

Canyon /4.

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT STATEMENT

S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

0.67

0.01

0.059
0.232
0.018
0.274
0.292
3.455
0.144
0.031
0.513
0.923
1.504
0.194
0.015

0.348

0.317
0.171
0.103
0.138
0.234
0.017

4A-17



Table 4A.4-1. Property Impacts from Cog Rail Alternative (Except for Base Station)

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

30062770080000
30063010010000
30063010060000
30063010070000
30063260030000
30063260040000
30063760122000
30064020030000
28122760030000
28122760040000
29014010010000
29014760070000
29014770010000
29071000050000
29073000060000
29073000080000
29074010090000
29074260010000
29074270230000
29083000060000
29084000030000
29084000040000
29092000010000
29093000050000
29094000010000
29094000020000

4A-18

CARL L WILLIAMS; JULIA S WILLIAMS (JT)

CRISTO, LLC
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
(Private Ownership)
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
(Private Ownership)
TRUST NOT IDENTIFIED
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
SNOWBIRD RESORT LLC
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
SALT LAKE COUNTY
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
CORP OF PRES OF CH JC OF LDS
M2006 L TR
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
HYDRO HOLDINGS, LLC
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

9721 E HELLGATE RD

9195 E BACK ALLEY WY

9191 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9190 E BACK ALLEY WY

9391 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9500 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9499 E BYPASS RD

4261 LITTLE COTTONWOOD RD
4123 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD

9101 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD
9055 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN
4385 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
4610 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
4700 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
4700 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
5051 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
5050 E GRANITE CLIFFS RD
5412 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
5752 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
5852 E LTCOTTONWD CYN

6250 E LTCOTTONWD CYN
6405 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN

Little Cottonwood
Canyon M
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

0.062
0.009
0.147
1.053
1.139
1.176
1.264
0.505
0.022
0.082
4.052
1.572
0.032
12.754
0.018
0.137
2472
2.163
0.009
0.049
0.020
0.165
1.084
0.066
0.831
2.226

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation



Table 4A.4-1. Property Impacts from Cog Rail Alternative (Except for Base Station)

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

29094000030000
29102000010000
29103000010000
29103000020000
29104000010000
29111000010000
29111000020000
29112000010000
29112000020000
29121000010000
29121000020000
29122000010000
29122000020000

June 2021

Utah Department of Transportation

(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
(UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

6650 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN

6870 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN

8280 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN

Little Cottonwood

Canyon /.

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT STATEMENT

S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

0.043
0.862
5.083
0.081
4.584
6.023
0.027
4.127
0.017
5.700
0.059
2.255
0.068

4A-19



Table 4A.4-2. Property Impacts from Cog Rail Alternative Base Station

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

28013050140000
28013050390000
28013060120000
28013070010000

28013520100000
28013530050000
28013760010000
28121010070000
28121010080000
28121010400000
28121010410000
28121040050000
28121040060000

28121270020000
28121760130000
28121760140000
28121760160000
28121760170000
28122510060000
28122510070000
28122510080000
28122510350000
28122510410000
28122010050000
28122760040000

4A-20

JAMES FAIRCHILD; HEIDI FAIRCHILD (JT)
CANYON PLACE PUD HOMEOWNERS ASSN
AMERICA FIRST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

ELEGANCE AT QUAIL RUN CONMN COMMON
AREA MASTER CARD

ARESS CO LC

JASON E MCPHIE; VANESSA MCPHIE (JT)
SALT LAKE CITY CORP

ROLAVLTD

L.C. ARESS CO.

RS REV TRUST; NSS REV TRUST

RICHARD W STAYNER; RONDA STAYNER (JT)

MICHAEL R WEIR REVOCABLE TRUST 05/29/2018

MELISSA ANN BYINGTON REVOCABLE TRUST
10/05/2018

TRUST NOT IDENTIFIED

TRUST NOT IDENTIFIED

ROLAVLTD

SDLT; GRNLT

ERIC M DESPAIN

AM TRUST

DEREK TILLOTSON

THOMAS G PARRISH; PHYLLIS A PARRISH (JT)
LP

M&M YEDLIN REVOCABLE TRUST 03/01/2017
MARK FERDERBER

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

3606 E 9050 S

9040 S 3605 E

9121 S NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
9085 S WASATCH BLVYD

9151 S WASATCH BLVD

9351 S GRANITE VISTADR

9311 S NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
9338 S NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3662 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3634 E GRANITE BENCH LN

3638 E GRANITE BENCH LN

9441 S GRANITE VISTA DR

9457 S GRANITE VISTA DR

3744 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3742 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3804 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3802 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3880 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
3963 E ALPINE VALLEY CIR
3981 E ALPINE VALLEY CIR
3995 E ALPINE VALLEY CIR
3935 E ALPINE VALLEY CIR
3947 E ALPINE VALLEY CIR
4001 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD
4123 E NORTHLTCOTTONWD RD

Little Cottonwood
Canyon M
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take
Strip take

0.000
0.002
0.000
0.099

1.893
0.000
0.002
0.040
2.767
0.002
0.009
0.000
0.006

0.008
0.427
2.671
0.601
0.774
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.036
0.000
0.079
1.553

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation



Little Cottonwood
Canyon M mssiems
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

4A.5 Mobility Hubs

4A.5.1 Gravel Pit Mobility Hub

Table 4A.5-1. Property Impacts from Gravel Pit Mobility Hub including Interchange on Wasatch Boulevard

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

22234260010000 AJROCKLLC 6695 S WASATCH BLVD Strip take 0.830
22234260030000 WALKER DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP 6755 S WASATCH BLVD Strip take 6.897
22234260050000 WALKER DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP 6719 S WASATCH BLVD Strip take 0.205
22234780100000 WALKER DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP 6851 S BIG COTTONWOODCYN Strip take 4.015
22243000014001 JB & R E WALKER, INC 6999 S GUN CLUB RD Strip take 13.526
22251010010000 WALKER DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP 6990 S WASATCH BLVD Strip take 0.259
22251010130000 MURRAY CITY CORP 6994 S WASATCH BLVD Strip take 0.100
22251010140000 UTAH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 7000 S WASATCH BLVD Strip take 0.325
22251260010000 WALKER DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP 7105 S WASATCH BLVD Strip take 1.723
22262290010000 WALKER DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP 6990 S WASATCH BLVD Strip take 0.247

4A.5.2 9400 South and Highland Drive Mobility Hub

Table 4A.5-2. Property Impacts from 9400 South and Highland Drive Mobility Hub

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

28101010290000 UTAH TRANSIT AUTHORITY 2044 E 9400 S None 0.922
28101010600000 UTAH TRANSIT AUTHORITY 2044 E 9400 S None 4.542

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation 4A-21



Little Cottonwood
Canyon M mssiems
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

4A.6 Avalanche Mitigation Alternatives

4A.6.1 Snow Sheds with Berms Alternative

Table 4A.6-1. Property Impacts from Snow Sheds with Berms Alternative

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

29111000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 4.758
29111000020000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 0.039
29112000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 5.615
29112000020000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 0.069

4A.6.2 Snow Sheds with Realigned Road Alternative

Table 4A.6-2. Property Impacts from Snow Sheds with Realigned Road Alternative

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

29111000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 6.331
29112000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 6.846
29112000020000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 0.225

June 2021
4A-22 Utah Department of Transportation



Little Cottonwood
Canyon M mssiems
S.R. 210 | Wasatch Blvd. to Alta

4A.7 Trailhead Parking Alternatives - Parking Lot Improvements

Table 4A.7-1. Property Impacts from Gate Buttress Trailhead Parking Lot Improvements

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

29074260010000 CORP OF PRES OF CH JC OF LDS 5051 ELTCOTTONWD CYN Strip take 0.039
29083000060000 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5412 ELTCOTTONWD CYN Strip take 0.013

Table 4A.7-2. Property Impacts from Bridge Trailhead Parking Lot Improvements

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

29093000050000 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 6250 E LTCOTTONWD CYN Strip take 0.467

Table 4A.7-3. Property Impacts from Lisa Falls Trailhead Parking Lot Improvements

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

29092000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 0.102
29094000010000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) 6405 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN Strip take 0.837
29094000030000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) 6650 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN Strip take 0.206

Table 4A.7-4. Property Impacts from White Pine Trailhead Parking Lot Improvements

Parcel ID Parcel Address Impact Type Acres Impacted

29112000020000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) Strip take 0.874
29121000020000 (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) 8280 E LITTLE COTTONWOOD CYN Strip take 1.964

June 2021
Utah Department of Transportation 4A-23
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